



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.13
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Embankment Preload
Mile 44.9
08/27/2019 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Sargent Corporation - Stillwater, ME	\$14,792,753.00
Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$15,345,307.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.13
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Embankment Preload
Mile 44.9
08/27/2019 11:00:00 AM

Sargent Corporation
Stillwater, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	CLEARING	AC	3.00	20000.00	\$60,000.00
202.15	REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	960.00	12.00	\$11,520.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	33400.00	16.00	\$534,400.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	133000.00	18.00	\$2,394,000.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	472.00	26.00	\$12,272.00
209.29	PREFABRICATED VERTICAL DRAINS	LF	2343000.00	0.80	\$1,874,400.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	173600.00	28.00	\$4,860,800.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	151.00	48.00	\$7,248.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	380.00	150.00	\$57,000.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	605.00	150.00	\$90,750.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	55.00	175.00	\$9,625.00
403.212	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4.75 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	1350.00	175.00	\$236,250.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	Ton	815.00	150.00	\$122,250.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 OR RS-1H - APPLIED	GAL	320.00	12.00	\$3,840.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	620.00	6.00	\$3,720.00
507.131	RELOCATE LIGHT-WEIGHT BARRIER	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (3,000 LF)	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UN	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
527.3411	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3 LEFT IN PLACE	UN	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
527.3421	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-2 LEFT IN PLACE	UN	5.00	4500.00	\$22,500.00
602.3	FLOWABLE CONCRETE FILL	CY	2.00	300.00	\$600.00
603.155	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	56.00	84.00	\$4,704.00
603.159	12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	72.00	84.00	\$6,048.00
603.169	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	99.00	88.00	\$8,712.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.13
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Embankment Preload
Mile 44.9
08/27/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
603.175	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	36.00	92.00	\$3,312.00
603.195	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	480.00	98.00	\$47,040.00
603.205	30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	780.00	142.00	\$110,760.00
603.215	36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	76.00	162.00	\$12,312.00
603.2153	42 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS V	LF	40.00	252.00	\$10,080.00
603.255	60 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	180.00	352.00	\$63,360.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2.00	950.00	\$1,900.00
603.281	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR WATER MAIN	EA	1.00	1250.00	\$1,250.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	4.00	3500.00	\$14,000.00
604.093	60" CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
604.244	CATCH BASIN TYPE F4	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
604.4	SECURE CATCH BASIN	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
606.1724	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE II - MODIFIED	EA	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
606.278	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	280.00	14.00	\$3,920.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	24.00	70.00	\$1,680.00
606.3562	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND STACK	EA	60.00	25.00	\$1,500.00
606.3606	GUARDRAIL - REMOVE, MODIFY, AND RESET DOUBLE RAIL	LF	25.00	50.00	\$1,250.00
607.09	WOVEN WIRE FENCE - METAL POSTS	LF	650.00	18.00	\$11,700.00
607.17	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT	LF	1200.00	32.00	\$38,400.00
607.23	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE	EA	1.00	2200.00	\$2,200.00
607.32	BRACING ASSEMBLY TYPE I - METAL POSTS	EA	8.00	300.00	\$2,400.00
607.33	BRACING ASSEMBLY TYPE II - METAL POSTS	EA	3.00	350.00	\$1,050.00
609.21	6 INCH CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB	LF	65.00	25.00	\$1,625.00
609.31	CURB TYPE 3	LF	18.00	25.00	\$450.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	170.00	86.00	\$14,620.00
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	45.00	82.00	\$3,690.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	45.00	120.00	\$5,400.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	7350.00	2.50	\$18,375.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	5200.00	28.00	\$145,600.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.13
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Embankment Preload
Mile 44.9
08/27/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	420.00	35.00	\$14,700.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	420.00	25.00	\$10,500.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	570.00	2.00	\$1,140.00
626.121	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (36X24)	EA	5.00	1500.00	\$7,500.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18X11)	EA	6.00	1000.00	\$6,000.00
626.131	ADJUST EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TO GRADE	EA	10.00	600.00	\$6,000.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	100.00	40.00	\$4,000.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	5350.00	2.00	\$10,700.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	15300.00	0.50	\$7,650.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	1400.00	5.00	\$7,000.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	42.00	\$1,680.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSED EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	164.00	\$9,840.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	92.00	\$5,520.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	164.00	\$9,840.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATORS)	HR	20.00	182.00	\$3,640.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	60.00	62.00	\$3,720.00
634.2083	REMOVE AND STACK LIGHT STANDARD	EA	4.00	2500.00	\$10,000.00
634.221	TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHT	EA	4.00	4000.00	\$16,000.00
639.181	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (PROVIDED BY MTA)	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
639.26	INSTRUMENTATION (GEOTECHNICAL)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
645.105	REMOVE AND STACK SIGN	EA	4.00	250.00	\$1,000.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	3.00	4000.00	\$12,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	10.00	150.00	\$1,500.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	560.00	60.00	\$33,600.00
652.332	DRUM LEFT IN PLACE	EA	170.00	120.00	\$20,400.00
652.34	CONE	EA	50.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	1850.00	18.00	\$33,300.00
652.351	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS LEFT IN PLACE	SF	530.00	32.00	\$16,960.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	195000.00	\$195,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.13
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Embankment Preload
Mile 44.9
08/27/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	2600.00	40.00	\$104,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	9.00	12000.00	\$108,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	20.00	850.00	\$17,000.00
652.4501	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR - 24,000 LB	CD	30.00	1250.00	\$37,500.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	CD	20.00	850.00	\$17,000.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	100.00	12.00	\$1,200.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	1800.00	5.00	\$9,000.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	210.00	30.00	\$6,300.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	17400.00	5.00	\$87,000.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	1470000.00	\$1,470,000.00
802.321	CASING SPACERS - 24" HDPE	EA	62.00	300.00	\$18,600.00
802.322	CASING SPACERS - 36" HDPE	EA	52.00	400.00	\$20,800.00
822.3715	16" CLASS 52 DI PIPE PUSH ON JOINT	LF	10.00	325.00	\$3,250.00
822.3734	16" CONCRETE TO DUCTILE IRON ADAPTOR	EA	1.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
822.3755	20" CLASS 52 DI PIPE PUSH ON JOINT	LF	780.00	280.00	\$218,400.00
822.3758	24" DR 11 HDPE PIPE	LF	880.00	310.00	\$272,800.00
822.3765	30" CLASS 52 DI PIPE PUSH ON JOINT	LF	480.00	480.00	\$230,400.00
822.3768	36" DR 11 HDPE PIPE	LF	760.00	580.00	\$440,800.00
823.3402	2" BLOW OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
823.3411	1" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	2.00	1250.00	\$2,500.00
823.3412	1 -1/2" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
823.3841	20" HORIZONTAL GATE VALVE	EA	2.00	25000.00	\$50,000.00
825.431	1-1/2" COPPER SERVICE	LF	30.00	250.00	\$7,500.00
827.303	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BELOW TRENCH GRADE	CY	400.00	25.00	\$10,000.00
Total Bid					\$14,792,753.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.13
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Embankment Preload
Mile 44.9
08/27/2019 11:00:00 AM

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	CLEARING	AC	3.00	10000.00	\$30,000.00
202.15	REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	2.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	960.00	12.00	\$11,520.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	33400.00	16.00	\$534,400.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	133000.00	14.65	\$1,948,450.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	472.00	30.00	\$14,160.00
209.29	PREFABRICATED VERTICAL DRAINS	LF	2343000.00	0.82	\$1,921,260.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	173600.00	28.00	\$4,860,800.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	151.00	35.00	\$5,285.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	380.00	130.00	\$49,400.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	605.00	130.00	\$78,650.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	55.00	130.00	\$7,150.00
403.212	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4.75 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	1350.00	130.00	\$175,500.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	Ton	815.00	130.00	\$105,950.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 OR RS-1H - APPLIED	GAL	320.00	25.00	\$8,000.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	620.00	10.00	\$6,200.00
507.131	RELOCATE LIGHT-WEIGHT BARRIER	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (3,000 LF)	LS	1.00	65330.00	\$65,330.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UN	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
527.3411	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3 LEFT IN PLACE	UN	1.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
527.3421	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-2 LEFT IN PLACE	UN	5.00	3000.00	\$15,000.00
602.3	FLOWABLE CONCRETE FILL	CY	2.00	400.00	\$800.00
603.155	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	56.00	66.00	\$3,696.00
603.159	12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	72.00	66.00	\$4,752.00
603.169	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	99.00	72.00	\$7,128.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.13
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Embankment Preload
Mile 44.9
08/27/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
603.175	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	36.00	90.00	\$3,240.00
603.195	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	480.00	145.00	\$69,600.00
603.205	30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	780.00	190.00	\$148,200.00
603.215	36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	76.00	190.00	\$14,440.00
603.2153	42 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS V	LF	40.00	200.00	\$8,000.00
603.255	60 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	180.00	270.00	\$48,600.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
603.281	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR WATER MAIN	EA	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	4.00	4100.00	\$16,400.00
604.093	60" CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	2.00	5900.00	\$11,800.00
604.244	CATCH BASIN TYPE F4	EA	1.00	2300.00	\$2,300.00
604.4	SECURE CATCH BASIN	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
606.1724	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE II - MODIFIED	EA	1.00	2700.00	\$2,700.00
606.278	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	1.00	1400.00	\$1,400.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	280.00	21.00	\$5,880.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	24.00	75.00	\$1,800.00
606.3562	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND STACK	EA	60.00	23.00	\$1,380.00
606.3606	GUARDRAIL - REMOVE, MODIFY, AND RESET DOUBLE RAIL	LF	25.00	200.00	\$5,000.00
607.09	WOVEN WIRE FENCE - METAL POSTS	LF	650.00	10.00	\$6,500.00
607.17	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6 FOOT	LF	1200.00	27.00	\$32,400.00
607.23	CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE	EA	1.00	1700.00	\$1,700.00
607.32	BRACING ASSEMBLY TYPE I - METAL POSTS	EA	8.00	400.00	\$3,200.00
607.33	BRACING ASSEMBLY TYPE II - METAL POSTS	EA	3.00	600.00	\$1,800.00
609.21	6 INCH CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB	LF	65.00	35.00	\$2,275.00
609.31	CURB TYPE 3	LF	18.00	50.00	\$900.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	170.00	130.00	\$22,100.00
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	45.00	130.00	\$5,850.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	45.00	130.00	\$5,850.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	7350.00	3.00	\$22,050.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	5200.00	50.00	\$260,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.13
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Embankment Preload
Mile 44.9
08/27/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	420.00	30.00	\$12,600.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	420.00	20.00	\$8,400.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	570.00	3.50	\$1,995.00
626.121	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (36X24)	EA	5.00	1360.00	\$6,800.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18X11)	EA	6.00	790.00	\$4,740.00
626.131	ADJUST EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TO GRADE	EA	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	100.00	32.50	\$3,250.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	5350.00	2.00	\$10,700.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	15300.00	0.25	\$3,825.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	1400.00	1.25	\$1,750.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSED EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	175.00	\$10,500.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	90.00	\$5,400.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	150.00	\$9,000.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATORS)	HR	20.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	60.00	100.00	\$6,000.00
634.2083	REMOVE AND STACK LIGHT STANDARD	EA	4.00	2126.00	\$8,504.00
634.221	TEMPORARY HIGHWAY LIGHT	EA	4.00	3386.00	\$13,544.00
639.181	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (PROVIDED BY MTA)	EA	1.00	21500.00	\$21,500.00
639.26	INSTRUMENTATION (GEOTECHNICAL)	LS	1.00	50625.00	\$50,625.00
645.105	REMOVE AND STACK SIGN	EA	4.00	150.00	\$600.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	3.00	5000.00	\$15,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	10.00	250.00	\$2,500.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	560.00	55.00	\$30,800.00
652.332	DRUM LEFT IN PLACE	EA	170.00	65.00	\$11,050.00
652.34	CONE	EA	50.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	1850.00	12.00	\$22,200.00
652.351	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS LEFT IN PLACE	SF	530.00	14.00	\$7,420.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.13
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 45 Embankment Preload
Mile 44.9
08/27/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	2600.00	30.00	\$78,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	9.00	12000.00	\$108,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	20.00	300.00	\$6,000.00
652.4501	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR - 24,000 LB	CD	30.00	500.00	\$15,000.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	CD	20.00	1000.00	\$20,000.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	100.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	1800.00	1.00	\$1,800.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	210.00	12.00	\$2,520.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	17400.00	4.00	\$69,600.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	2664628.00	\$2,664,628.00
802.321	CASING SPACERS - 24" HDPE	EA	62.00	250.00	\$15,500.00
802.322	CASING SPACERS - 36" HDPE	EA	52.00	650.00	\$33,800.00
822.3715	16" CLASS 52 DI PIPE PUSH ON JOINT	LF	10.00	300.00	\$3,000.00
822.3734	16" CONCRETE TO DUCTILE IRON ADAPTOR	EA	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
822.3755	20" CLASS 52 DI PIPE PUSH ON JOINT	LF	780.00	317.00	\$247,260.00
822.3758	24" DR 11 HDPE PIPE	LF	880.00	350.00	\$308,000.00
822.3765	30" CLASS 52 DI PIPE PUSH ON JOINT	LF	480.00	445.00	\$213,600.00
822.3768	36" DR 11 HDPE PIPE	LF	760.00	515.00	\$391,400.00
823.3402	2" BLOW OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	2200.00	\$2,200.00
823.3411	1" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
823.3412	1 -1/2" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1.00	3200.00	\$3,200.00
823.3841	20" HORIZONTAL GATE VALVE	EA	2.00	25000.00	\$50,000.00
825.431	1-1/2" COPPER SERVICE	LF	30.00	100.00	\$3,000.00
827.303	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BELOW TRENCH GRADE	CY	400.00	50.00	\$20,000.00
Total Bid					\$15,345,307.00